
RHODES POOL GAS WELLS AS OF 7-11-42 
SWEET AND SOUR PRODUCING AREAS 
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List of Producing Gas Wells as of 7/11/42 
In the Sour and Sweet Areas of the Rhodes Pool 

Sorted by Complet ion Date 

(Oj j tuiaavo ttecoYory ao o» 1 f t / t t «S,S31/«1 KCF; 
Estimated RomaMna FUwwVWQ os of 1/1/42:0.THjOSO MCF; 
Eotlmotad Ultlmoto R e c & m y oo ol 1/1M2: 110.28S,541 UCF) 

Company 
Well 

Name 

Texas Company 
Texas Company 
Texas Company 
Texas Company 
Texas Company 
Texas Company 
Western Gas Co. 
Texas Company 
Texas Company 
Texas Company 
Stanolind OB Co. 
Stanolind OJ Co. 
Stanolind OS Co. 
Texas Company 
Texas Company 
Krupp & Flaherty 
Krupp & Flaherty 

Rhodes A #1 * 
Cagle A #1 
Cagle B #1 
Shepherd B S3 
Rhodes A # 2 
Shepherd B #4 
State A #1 
Cagle B #2 
Moberty B #1 
Cagle A 32 
Gregory B #1 
Farnsworth C #1 
Farnsworth C #2 
State Y #1 
Moberty B #2 
Moberfy C #2 
Moberty C #3 

Total: 

* First Production: 6/0129 

66,531 

Completion 
Date Location 

Producing 
Area 

Cumulative 
Well 

Production 
to 1/1/42 
(MMCF) 

Individual 
Percentoge 

ot 1/1/42 
Aggregate Cum 

(%) 

Cumulative 
Percentage 

Of 1/1/42 
Aggregate Cum 

(%) 

Individual 
Percentage 

of EUR 
(%) 

Cumulative 
Percentage 

of EUR 
(%) 

10/31/27 26S-37E-22-C Sweet 13,010 19.56 19.56 11.80 11.80 

01/02/29 26S-37E-09-K Sour 18,882 28.38 47.94 17.12 28.92 

01/02/36 26S-37E-15-L Sweet 9.454 14.21 62.15 8.57 37.49 

04/07/36 26S-37E-05-A Sour 849 1.28 63.42 0.77 38.26 

06/21/37 26S-37E-22-J Sweet 3,032 4.56 67.96 2-7S 41.01 

06/25/37 26S-37E-05^J Sour 1,025 1.S4 69.52 0.93 41.94 

11/01/37 26S-37E-16-P Sweet 2,611 3.92 73.44 2.37 44.31 

01/13/38 26S-37E-15-M Sweet 2,291 3.44 76.89 2.08 46.38 

02/26/38 26S-37E-21-A Sweet 2,194 3.30 80.19 1.99 48.37 

07/14/38 26S-37E-09-C Sour 7,236 10.B8 91.06 6.56 54.93 

06/10/39 26S-37E-15-E Sweet 945 1.42 92.48 0.86 55.79 

10/13/39 26S-37E-04-N Sour 1,440 2.16 94.65 1.31 57.10 

12/19/39 26S-37E-04-G Sour 2,043 3.07 97.72 1.8S 58.95 

02/03/40 26S-37E-16-G Sweet 1.469 2.21 99.92 1.33 60.28 

10/11/41 26S-37E-21-B Sweet 50 0.08 100.00 0.05 60.33 

02/04/42 26S-37E-21-0 Sweet 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 60.33 

07/11/42 26S-37E-21-E Sweet 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 60.33 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
HARTMAN EXHIBIT NO. 

CASE NOS. 12015 & 12017 


